PERSONNEL RECORD UPDATE
306th BOMB GROUP ASSOCIATION

Wife's name: .,MFHQV

i‘o/:) Degree(s): AG Year(s): 937 .
nt date:
1 A3 o Slpecialty: P IO’?L‘[[—C—'MGL '

If combat, what crew: 'Fér(e;é'lL j‘g‘fﬁcuﬂv‘f‘
Date of last mission: }ﬁprrl i, 19495

Highest rank/grade w/306th: ;LQf L*Z

Bs st Slokteon QL Ty o Tfcer.

cevvieX PuloT

Rank/grade: ASFL+,

the Group or Station lll, or any of the
he 306th, are sought by the secretary, as .
ections of materials in Federal files:

he 306th who do not appear in the current

urrent/WWII hometowns/or other addresses
hes way be implemented to add them to our

.

Date of birth: BUPSrT
SYRACUSE Unié

College(s) attended @ ® s,—rgw(éua&?
- FeResTRY

Last employment & job title & retireme
8. FeREST SERVICE, Prg /ol §(HE)
SAFETY ACSISTANT %
R DEC 3/,1975
Reunions attended:

Mow =
Serial f#; O~ §2F 33/ Squadro
Date joined 306th: 23 SQP")\ Y-

Special duties or assignments w/306th:
Number of missions flown: 3i{
Date left 306th: 'S Daery (945

Other 8th AF units served with:

ua:i:(SGTnb bu{ﬂZirtg%;Aqu_

Top service assignment after 306th:
USAF retirement date: [Fef (YU
Copies of old 306th orders, either fror

squadrons or other units serving with t
many of these do not appear in any coll

If you know of others who served wicth ¢
directory, please add their names and ¢
to the back of this sheet so that searc

(G

present 306th roster.







R-E-S~T=R-1-C-T<E.D

HEADQUARTERS ARMY AIR BASE DREW FIELD
Of@ice of the Base Commander

SPECIAL ORDERS ) kol : - Gp
E-XuToReb-CaT ; Lampa, Florida
i e 4 September 1944

~ se

NUI*UJJR 2.:8
w7 ¥ W e * ® ' *

9, Following O & EM AC unasgd comprising B-17 Combat Crews are reld fr
atchnt to Sq S 327th AAF Base Unit and WP Hunter Fld Savannah Ga by rail RUA to
CO Sq S 3024 AAF Base Unit (Staging Wg) during daylight hours if possible 11 Sep
44 for asgmt to Project 3AF-ST-8, PCS, Auth: Restricted 1tr Hq 3AF 200,3 (25
ivg 44) Combat Crews & Reg 55-23 Ho BAF, (Ltr DF 200.3 25 Aug 44),

Crew. 7—2
DUTY RANK 10§ WAME ASN
P 18T LT 109Y WILLIAM J BRAKE 026135
CP C 2D LT 1051 (B-17) RICH4LRD N COKE 0714665
N = F[0 1034 JAMES M ARNETT T129235
B oD LS 1025 EDWARD KORNACKI 02061241
BG T-Set 748 John R Cagtetter 39245830
ROG Cpl 757 “Benjemin J Nevin Jr 11070022
AG S Sgt 612 Thonas B Masterson 38085101
1 C6 Cpl €11, (757) Frank P Chavez 19218595
2 C& Cpl 611 (748) Michael C Dluzniewski 42003444
3 CG Cpl. 611 (612) Thones J McGrptb 11119580
Crew 7=3 '
P 7 18T LT 1091 WILLIAM W MARTIN 025919
cP 2D LT * © 1051 (B-17) LaRS E CASSELL 0828083
N S onein 1034 DAVID E BARNETT. 02064506
B oD I 1035 MICHARL A DEFAZIO 02061223
EG¢ Cpl 748 Bruce L.Earnhardt 34436103
ROG Sgt 757 Richerd K Fitzpatrick 12028841
AG Cpl BL2 Charles E Rhodes 36682862
1 CG Cpl 611 (757) Silas A Chaffin 19207092
2 CG Cpl 611 (748) Henry L Beebe 39469503
3 CG Cpl 611 (612) Zugene F Cagselman 39419752
Crew T=4 3
P 18T LT 1091 MARVIN L GERMAIN 01283754
86 oD LT 1051 (B-17) TFRANCIS A BERNIUS 0714618
i F/0 1034 PHILIP A ANDERSON T129234 .
B 2D PRI LYLE R DORMAN 02061224 -
K Set 748 Ulysses F Biffoni 13053968
TNG Cpl 757 Paul Benintende 32926336
e, Cpl 612 Joseph F Ryan 11103395
L08 Cpl 611 (757) John E Brunner 39718861
2 CG Cpl 611 (748) Harold W Armetrong 38507637
e Cpl 611 (B12) Jokn K Milosovich 39036797
. . Crew 7=5
P 16T L1 1091 WALTER MCGOUGE JR 0668606
@R 2D LT 1051 (8-17) LEOL BIBIFER 0828652
T oD LT -1034 JACE W EEfTY 02064643
B oD LT 1035 ORBIs L LOFTON 02061242
HG S Szt 748 .Jokn. T -Fizzano . 33326186
ROG Cpl A5 'Ppul‘R hrrowood 34776372
G . Cpl BreS Charles M RunJan 35874354
106 Cpk * ' 611~(757) " - Bohert-h: »utterweck 39216309
2 CG Cpl 611 27483 Francis J Bailey - 32773695
3 CG Cpl 611 (612 Jerome D Lowenthal 42060034  wle



EX SO #248 Hq AAB Drew Fla Tampa Fla 4 September 1944 (Par 9 contd).

ROG

1 CG
2 CG
3 CG

CP

EG
ROG
AG
166G
2 CG
3 CG

CP

EG
ROG
AG
1 CG
2 CG

(&)

L)
o
@

O Q@

s-o ool ee B =l WL v
b

LS Jufr
2D LT
/0
F/0
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

1ST LT
2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

1ST LT
2D LT
2D LT
oD LT
S Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

15T LT
2D LT

2D LT

2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

P ST LT
2D LT
2D LT
7/0
Sgt

S R

Cpl
Cpl
o

Spl
Cpl

1091

1051 (B-17)
1034

1035

748

757

512

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (3-17)
1034

1035

w48

n57

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)
1034

1035

748

7E7

512

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B=17)
1034

1035

;)

w57

612

611 (757)
11 {(748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (3-17)
1034

1035

nAS

w57

g12

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

Grew 7-6

INGERSALL J RO3ERTS
ARTHUR BLUETHENTHAL

FLOYD L CLARK
LLOYD I LONG

Sam P Simone
Frank Renzi

Alf Riveland
Gerald R Campbell
Harold & Carlson
Albert P Barber

Crey 7=7

JOSEFH G ROBINSON
GUSTAVE A BOCHERT
LABERT W ALLEN
RAYMOND ® HALL
Wallace A Amenaud
Arthur F Peterson

Wilfred E Hendrickson
William R Ceampbell

Chester R Barr Jr
Dale L Carlson

Crey 7-8

ROY M SHEELY JR
WILLIAM M BRYAN
ROZERT H ROBINSON

CHARLES E MCQUITTY

Earl Cornett
Donzld M Menard

Albert J Richards Jr

Marvin G 3ell
John J 3awduniak
- Fred M Cole
Crew 7=9

VANCE R SMITH

EDWARD J CASEY

WALTER G BEHLAU

GERALD GERSHAW

Warren 3 inglin Jr

Alecs Ridley
Joseph P Ribley
Hugh A Carlin Jr
Emerson 3Baxendale
Doneld G Chandler

Crew 7=10

ANDREW S DOWNS
RICHARD T 3aNGS
HAROLD E ROSS JR
MsROUS E MCCRERY
Joseph A Budzius

. Shapleigh C Allen

James J Savage
William M Bowan
Samuel D illen
LeRoy E Koepsell

-

0666822
0829410
T129398
T127798
12128738
19181246
32885973
39214677
37681621
35048459

0666824

0828295

02064499
02061231
37553977
19095583
352916232
35774751
37683654
37344341

0531409

0828943

02064651
0766311

15042808
18171704
35701607
39921076
33778779
37607163

- 0672239

0828961

02060218
Q772717

13074966
34708770
32934728
39142178
16160612
35901187

0409645
0829395
02064725
T127848
36007708
11014253
37557211

T 33437964

3124:2861
17154754



EX S0 #248 Hq A4AB Drew Fld Tampa Fla 4 September 1944 (Contd).

Pap‘g‘con%inued.

P

P

N

B

EG
ROG
AG

1 GG
2 CG
3 CG

&

LB
2D LT
F/0

2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl’
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

ST
2D LT
F/0

2D LT
Szt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

1ST LT
2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
S Szt
Opit.
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

1T LT
2D LT
oD LT
2D LT
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

1091

1051 (Ba17)
1034

1035

748

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091
1051 . (B-17)
1034 :
1035

748

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (3-17)
1034

1035

748

w57

Bligi "

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B=17)
1034

1035

748

757

6Lg |

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (512)

1091
1051 (B-17)
1034

1035

w48

A5y

612 :
611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

Crew 7-11

BENJAMIN P BROOKS
RICHARD A PUNZO
FRANK G ROBERTS JR
MAYFIELD P HE;LBRON
Willard D Adamson .
Julian Ayala
Warren W Schmitt
Michael Botsko
Jack E Pennington
Chester R Bemis
Crew 7=12

VICTOR A CHERDAK
BILLZCOMBS

DONALD W ROZINSON
STEPHEN C HARWARD
Robert D Klein
Rréd W Price

Roy T Reed

Msrion D Christensen
Robert Denton Jr
Robert E Deming
Crew 7-13

ERWEST C PRICE
FREDERICK C HOWER
LEONARD S PATILLO
FRED: 3 CREEL
William E Noel
Michael T Postek
John F Reed
Raymond L Cole
Keith E Day

Paul R Bilchak
Crew 7=-16

EARRY © SANNER
ALLEN K DEBNAM
MORRIS ROSS

BORDON E SMALE JR
Johnnie Fratesi
John T Boykin
Albert W Poer
Lowell K Coy Jr
Wayne C Brotherton
Lawrence A Crawford
Crew 7~17

GEORGE H FIELDER
JOHN D DORSETT JR
JAMES C BUCKWER
THOMAS J KRUCKEMEYER
Jameg B Cavagnaro
Neil C Buie

Gasper Pizzolato Jr
Grenn J Denning
James L Brown Jr
Lyle H Cox

e

0664370
0817519
17129327
0782857
39287356
36465883
17151508
35091848
18167356
31004082

025818 -
0713323
T129328

0782855

13008397
39915624
19114002
38565806
38565480
35048844

026086
0442835

02060841
0782839

20810247
13087892
32601235
35227559
39715137
35605891

0823702

0828972

02060203
02061192
14001600
34675067
35892824
19215695
37524872
36578017

0740781

0828307

02060237
02061178
19180086
37528611
38488490
39863790
34841995
39710809



TX SO #048 Hq AAD Drew Fld Tampa Fla 4 Septomber 1942 (Contd).

Par 9 continued,

(@i el e
alaa
QR Q@

v}

2
© oo

@ W Gk dEER
QaQQ
Q9 qQ

b)“.z'a'_d

2
»}

AG

1 CG
2 C6
3 Ce

2D LT
2D LT
F/0
2D LT
S Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

15T LT
2D LT
7/0
2D LT
TSat
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Rkt B e
05 s s S|

HOCT

1051 (3-17)

1034
1035

148

5T
612
611 (757)
611 - (7-18)
611 (612)

1091

NORI (BT

1034
1035

748

A5y

612

611 (757)

611 (748) .

611 (612)

1091

1051 (3-17)

1034
1035

748

w5

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (s12)

1091

1054 (3-17)

1034
1035

48

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (812)

1091

e (B=17)
1034

1035

n48

w57

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

Crew 7=19
HENRY C EM3REY
BRYANT M SHARP
ROY P MALONE
ROBERT C MITCHELL
Harry C Miller
Donald W Ziellar
Arthur R Peters
Richard D Duerr
Joseph C Connor
Willism E Gavin
Crew 7=22
ORGER ¢ JALL
STUART E RASMUSSEN

BERNARD H ZENJEIT JR

PiRK M KING JR °
Reine B BErkkilea
William G Brookhart
Frank D Hurrey Jr
William R Figher
Elton C Grant

John B McLaughlin
Crew 7=23

_GEORGE F GOELTZ

,.RICHARD /i GSELLMAN
© FRAVELIN G MATTEZSON
_ BERDEZRT S SUSSMAN

Wilbur L Mediary
Guy F Bitting

" Andrew F Mitchell

Earry C Fogler
John A Graff
George M Jones
Creow 7-24

SAMUEL GOLDIN
ALFRED J REYNOLDS
ROBERT H ANDERSON
STUART G NEWMAL
Marcus J Tremble
Jack L. Bregsie
Frank B Clements
Robert 3 Gilbert
Robert J Gonmering
Ralph C Engelnpan
Crew 7-25

JOEN J GOODILL
LABION U JENKINS JR
WILLIAM J MURPEY
SHELDON GREENBERG
Audavee Lewis
Virgil H Biges
Thomas J McBrath
Michael F Graziadei
Bill M Daugherty
Theodore F Golan

=l

0826058

0828343

7129283

02061130
18215425
36741324
15375516
12238550
33899910
12014303

026112
082107%
1129239
0782861
11013184
33546606
14135065
£856762
33685505
37631800

0826926

0829007

T129286

02080657
33207714
33507014
18202884
33735946
32810483
35235289

0828837

. 0823154

02064500
02061321
12034687
38436975
34161883
19207435
36834645
16188783

0826928
0828980
129231
T5403
38343370
17035421
36648245
42091422
39145889
36656501



EX SO #248 Hq AAB Drow Fld Tampa Fla 4 September:1944 (Contd).

Par 9 continued.

&

2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
F/0

. Opl

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl .

*CAPT
2D LT
oD
18T LT
Szt

T Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

1ST LT
2D LT
2D LT
E/0
Szt
T Szt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
SRS
2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Col
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

ESTESTL
2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
(Oyolik

ol

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

1091

- 1051\ (B=17)

1034
1035

748

w57

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B=17)

1034
1035

748

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (512)

1091

1051 - (B-17)

1034
1035

748

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)

611 " (B12)

IHOIShL

1051 (3-17)

1034
1035

748

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091
1051
1034
1035

n48

757

€12

611 (757)

2611 (748)

611 (612)

Crew 7-26 :
RICHAR H GMERNICKI
CHEESTER G JUDD
WILLIAM M JONES
JOSEPE ¢ GUERRIERI
Elwood & Griffith
Raymond N Calenberg
John W McClymont
Bernard Greenberg
Ray:. R Cooper
Thomas A Henn

Creow 7=27
DAVID T JOYCE
PATRICK J KENNELLY
WILLIAM MISIC
WILLIAM T HIX JR
Clair E Schmitt
Daniel P Dunkerly
Albert E Matula
William B Gross
Earold J Brett
George S Hill

Crow 7=28
J4CK T DAVIS
DOMALD L KOHLSTEDT
HAROLD W SWANSON
NINO L GUICIARDI
Dave 3loon
Rex & Lewnfield
Richard & Martin
Anthony B Martin
Bverette G Harris
Marvin W 3rown

Crew 7-=29
WILLIAM W MEE .
DALE LARSON
LANAR COVERSTONE
JOSEFE FISCHER
Salvatore N Coppolino
Robert E Dobson
Samuel E Lyke II Jr
Billy X Wagonseller
Donald J Richardson
John Basaraba

Crew 7=30
DAVID E GALAS
CHARLES C LATHAM JR
WILLIAM J CHRISTIANSEN
EAROLD ¥ FAY
Dorsld R Goucher
Floyd L Dominick
William G Losch
Frank M Clark
Herry B Dechtel
Thomas E Jamison

b

0826139
0715388
02060806
T5405
35721287
16116658
32845266
42058517
38568592
19184062

0415551
077506
02060566
Q732468
37340936
6980834
37475019
33437666
1916454
15006841

026108
0775397
02064730
T5406
15354586
16085112
356871400
36802197
34609377
15364230

0827025

C775412

02064529
02060692
32797833
36585753
38472087
38429120
39714172
39339525

026036
0775418 .
02054525
02060691
39571820
36008213
36652810
36840195
13084400
33800722



EX SO #p48 Hq AAB Drey Fld Tampa Fla 4 September 1944 (Contad).

Par 9 continueds

~

=
cP

T8 !

2 CG
3 CG

TSI LT
%/0

2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
oD LT
2D 1T
2D LT

BB
i NOsC i 37

- +—1

15

o O 22D rany
M el et {
Bl 7

Lw ]
(4]

QW0
o2

5]
ot

Jo o

1051 (3-17)

1034
1035

748

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (s12)

1091

1054 (B-17)

1034
1035

748

57

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035

mA8

w57

612"

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

16

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035

n43

ri5r

612

6L (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035

748

w57

612

611 (757)

611 (748) -

611 (612)

Crem i)

EDGAR X PARKS JR
BEDWARD L SODEN
ROBERT H CHATHAM JR
NICHOLAS ZAHARIS
Kenneth L Dilts
Robert A Dezelick
Arthur W Lockrem
Bugene M Martinson
“Glinton C Moore Jr
Gerald J Kinded

Crey 7-32

JOHN C HAYNIE

FRANK R CLIPSON
MERLE L BANEY
WILFRED M WITZ
Nicholas M Didominicus
Raymond Drewek
Cherles V Rennels Jr
Alexander P Mavro
William 2 Platt
Clarence J Kyged
Crew 7-33 '

JOEN I KIM3ERLIN
HOWARD E MONDIENIZ
LOUIS P STANFIELD
GORDON ¢ MONTOGOMERY
Donald C Denney
Rudolph Dickhoff
Gunard ¥ Kling Jr
Gerard W Slawinski
Leo & Frieri
Frederick G Ledgerwood

Crew 7=34

ROZERT M LEITE
REUSEN C MOORE JR
JOHEN H CHRISTENSEN
JOSEFE D S‘TTH JR
Jogeph M Doyle -
LeRoy W DeForest

. Keithh B Zinner

Donald & Versetti
John L Davis
Willia J Younker

Crew 7=3L

SAUL B LAVING
CHARLG: G NORRIS.
MARUIN L BRAVER
CURTLS G CEAPLAN
John M Flynn
Anthony R Demarco
John W Lafferty
Charles R Agantovich
Douglas B Aldrich
alph 3 Corni
qug%.u grnlng

026364

T52940

01301433
02060746
16083112
16078551
37652821
17143458
11120566
39142158

0826956
0822323 .
02064504
02060743
31321607
16117985
13093639
11036282
14136176
16121407

0825194

0775095

02064670
02060704
15337225
373045299
37522512
42004709
31287002
37488489

0825209
0715278

02064523
02060728
12158364
11101563
33606151
35003274
39080544
15066982

0826226
0715797

02060235
02060671
12185308
31329345
32757155
BIAGLTH4
16090621
36237097



EX SO #248 Hq AAD Drew F1d Tampa Fla 4 September 1944 (Contd).

Pore9 comtinuecd,.

P

CP
N

3
BG
ROG
AG

1 C&
2 CG
3 CG

P0G
A

-
QQQ
Q2 Q2 Q2

(SN [raV]
)

oo =E ol
o

@

1sT LT
oD LT
oD LT
1T I
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cnl

2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
oD LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl

2D LT
2D LT

2D LT

Cpl
Cpl
Szt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Szt
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl

Cpl

2D LT

1091

1051 (B=17)
1034

1035

748 :
757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)
1034

1035

748

757

612

611 (757)

611 (748)

611 (512)

1091
1051 (3-17)
1034
1035

748

n57
612
611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)
1034

1035-

748

5%

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (3-17)
1034

1035

748

T

612
611 (757)
611 (748)

812

Crew 7-36
THOMAS E MCCABE
ROBERT 0 OBENDORF
JAMES T CHENEY
ARTHUR J QUINCY
Robert J Ceci
Reginald C Batchelder
Elmer F Schmidt
Steve J Andreska
Semuel B Bewley
Edward R Gleamza
Crew 7=37 :
KENNETH B QUICK
JAMES B MILLER .
RICHARD I FLOYD
DONALD L NEISER
John C Dunning
Lorsn H Danielson
Edward A Dsvenport Jr
Msrvin C Baker
Thomas A Bozeman
Mershall S Gullickson
Crow 7=38
WILLIAM H MORGAN
VREENON R GCEIMMEL
RUBEIRT C CHEWEY
NCIMAN B OUTCALT
¥icholas W DeSeve
Elvin W Courtright
Blmer L Bighop.
Jrmes & McDonouvgh
Robert ¥ Bentley
Charles H Haendler
Crew 7=39
WILLIAM MOROZ
GEORGE S COWAN -
SEYMOUR M FEINSTEIN
JOSEFPE 'L BLOTNER
Robert C Corbin
Joe T Dean
Gerald L Beaupre
Marcus M Finley
Frank Pospiech
John M Holzermer
Crew 7-40
RAYMOND B OVERSTREET
FREDERIC K SHEPARD
FRED J FORTMAN
PAUL A BECKER
Signey J Davis
Wilson 3 Bearden
George W Petrillo
Martin J Dempsey
Poul R Figher
Lon R Richards
s

026315
0774906
02064522
0436172
33623718
11083561
18241859
36201583
38388392
35722161

0827044

0828736

02064555
02061408
13170002
16117708
34822071
37499812
14138693
36297586

0827032
0828788
02064524
02061413
12052853
12199369

. 161391386

36366599
39162369
13171142

0671064
0828093
02064552
0783093
18138048
38406100
39043655
18219828
36149015

32741794

0817849
0775592
02064557
0783101
16052619
384514697
6999080
33324458
33268744
12214580



EX SO #248 Hq AAB Drew F1d Tampa Fla 4 September 1944 (Contd).

Par 9 continueds :

1 C6
2 CG
3 CG

CF

EG
ROG

1 CG
2 CG
.06

2D LT
2D LT
F/0-
2D LT
Opl
Cpl

S Sgt
Szt
Sgt
Sgt

1ST LT
2B LT
7/0

2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cp]_
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl -

2D LT
2D LT
2D LT

2D LT

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
2D LT
2D LT

Opl'.
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035

748

757

612

61Y (757)
611 (748)

611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035

748

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)

611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035

PAg

P57

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B~17)

1034
1035

748

757

612 :
611 (757)
611 (748)

611 (612)

1091

1051 (Bw17)

1034
1085

748

757

D10, S
611 (757)
748

611 (612)

Crew 7=41
HAROLD A PARKER
JOHN C SINGER JR
CLAYTON W ENOS
HAROLD W ERICKSON
Jegse L Hagan
Richard P Crotty
Clyde F Neidigh
George Baltes
Randall Ayers
Johm T Casey Jr
Cge_w 7-0%.::
THOMAS S GARREIT IIl
WILLIAM E STEVENS
ARTHUR J SAKAS
FRAVK J ‘KAPFLER
David M Marmolejo
Jack E Littell
Charles R Vanbuskirk
John 3elogenis
Leonard F Park
Lawrence S abbott
Crey 7-=45
TOM RAULERSON
WIL,IS ¥ STOLTZFUS
RAYAOND W THOMAS
HARRY A KARR JR
Wiliiam M Eggenburger
Thomes J McGrath
Albert J Tschudy
Hollis O Young
Fredric L Piper
Joseph H R Bibeau
Crew 7=46
Jid7 B RICE JR
':L,.W.'LRD L STOW e
LATLES G BANOTAI
GMQHCJ KALUGER.
Rirgil Higgins
Roy C McIntyre
Merion E Tschirhayt
Lioyda D Aman
Willidm A Rausin
Brank J Gullfoyle

P ‘ROZETT

2% 5, STRODE
JOER H IGIRISTENSON,
MIGAARL P KRAMER
Blvie C Hall -
James & Durham
Welton A Shipley’.
Brekihe G Arbeiter
Juliug d Boersma
Russell H Sheldon

5o :8-!_ Py B

0735104
0775600
7129322
0783111
33655381
39551660
13106995
21041199
20812142
11008534

026349.
0775630

T129300
0206139

38440104
16122730
37532526
32501543
37358717
19151364

01296581
0828581

02064680
02061317
28478005
31306622
16153302
38437967
29863939
11101819

0825982
0715404
02064505
02061392

36483647

32931135
18056936
39468956
18193072
32021391

0826298

0775636

02064526
02061296
14164676
35703755
14128331
19201699
36452241
11120750



EX S0 #248 Hq AAB Drew Fld Tampa Fla 4 September 1944

Par 9 continueds

P

CcP
N-

B

EG
ROG
AG

1 CG
2 CG
3 0&

ROG
AG

1 CG
2 CG
3 CG

%wz%m

_ROG
AG

1 CG
2 CG
3 C&

2D LT
2D 1T
F/0
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
/o
2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Col
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
2D LT
F/0
oD LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

2D LT
F/0
2D LT
2D LT
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
CpL
Cpl

1ST LT
F/0

oD LT
oD LT

-Cpl

Cpl
S Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034

1035

n48

757

612

611 (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035
748
757
612

611 (757)

611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035

748

nBY

612

611 (757)
611 (748)

Bl (@

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035

748
- 757

612

g1l (757)
611 (748)
611 (612)

1091

1051 (B-17)

1034
1035
748
757
612

611 (757)

61152748)
611 (612)

Crg_w 7-4§
JAMES W SAIN

DONATD L STUFFLEBEAM
RUSSELL L BARNETT
WILLIAM M JAQUA
Harry F Hoffman
Bdward L Durbin

;’Lloyd D Shilkett
- Louis A Berets
. Floyd B Richmond

Walter J Niemiec
Crey 7=52

RICHARD E STAFFORD
JACK C ANDERSON,
MERRILL E SPAHLINGER
HOWARD P HUSBAND
Richard Dykstra
Bdward J Hess
Seymour Weingtein
Robert G Hocker
John W Souder

John P Dempsey
Brew 7-53

FORREST J STEWART
BRUCE B MERRILL
EARL C KUHT

ARTHUR G DBALY

Dan D Erwin
Jogeph R Hathaway

Maurice E Westmoreland

Bdward C Herold
Mi*lard C Scott
Jogsevh A Coomer
Crew 7=54

EDWARD R ASHTON
GEORGE Y BOWMAN
DONALD A CORKELL
JOHN F MCNEILL
John P Folks
James S Allman
Harold R Wieland
James E Henley
John Y Nelson
John C Connelly
Crew 7=55

JAMMIE M PHILPOTT
MAX BUNIN

DONALD B FLYGSTAD
BENJAMIN F HATHAWAY
Billy C Ferguson -
Gene C Grime

Fred W Miller
Bdwin 4 Heim
Eoward Hornik
Millard B McGowen Jr

(Contd).

0544523

0828586

T129238

02061389
33624659
17073895
36860899
39923736
39468883
37581159

0825319

T1 25168

02064668
02061307
36659232
35552290
12185415
42081912

39715648
12176401

0827071
0828331
7129326
0712273
38474251
37478442
38588569
39216254
39702078
18195008

0806032
T62947
02064528
0782949

38391623 -

18136207
32985509
19218669
39215872

35585041

026027
62879
02064709
0703359
39552583
19087033
19072420
37708104

32786275
19207586

> 9-



EX 80 #24§,Hq A:B Drew F1d Tampa Fla < September 1944 (Contd).

Par 9 continued.

P A Crew 7=56 |

P 1ST LT ; 1091 STEPHAN H SHERRILL JR 026318
CP 7/0 * 1051 (B-17) LAWRENCE E PACHOUD JR T62884

N F/0 1034 . WILLIAM FRIEDLAND T129267
3 1ST LT - 1025 . HAROLD E SANDUSKY 05665085
BG Cpl 748 Semuel J Zvans 18169558
ROG Cpl 757 Baward M Wonncott 36425864
G Cpl 612 " Robert J Van Sice 76860255
1 Ce Col p11 (757) Thomag W Hoffmen - 39419656
2 OG _Col, 611 (748} Jack D Sweet 37485073
3 C& ople - GLu(El2) Lerry & Cundiff 33654814

*CAPT 1091 DAVID T JOYCE 0415551 AC is aptd Tn Comdr fr Dréw F1d to Hunter
Fid. Tn Comdr will report to CO Drew Fld RIU {EB) thirty- six (36) hrs before de-
parture. . ' e L e

Dependents will not accompany nor join 0 & EM at destination.

Govt qrs asgd to O personnel will terminate effective 10 Sep 44. Qrs for
0 dependents are considered inadequate.. (Par 13 b (3) (a) 8 AR 210-10). -

Travel with troopse. P

TIN TOT 501-3% P 433-01 02 03 07 08 212/50425.

* : * ¥ * 2 *

By order of Colonel McCOY:e

Lo Saiie e . J. DOLE,
Uiﬂ'ﬂ Ry Capt., Air Corps
S HOTTTIRA, eyt % i
'\;‘-(—:r))[\“O{ | !Eji‘/‘\'—'h’f’”' fae : Adjutant.
¥ — 4:\. e /’I!\C-B'i 1
OFFICQ%%%{gﬁ\ e
G e
\ 74 D. - DO@;,
Cop¥sy-air -Corps,

SYMBOLS: WP - will proceed to; RUA é‘reporting upon arrival; PCS - permanent
change of station; TN - travel directed is necessary in the military
service; TOT = transportation offfcer will furnish necessary transportat-
iono i

DISTRIBUTION: 4 cys to CG ZAF 1 cy to Plans Div ASF (Movement Br) Wash DO
1 cy 48C Patterson Fld Fairfield Ohio (Via Air Mail)
4 eys to CO Hunter Fld Savannsh Ga D cys to Base Files
4 . cys to III Bomber Comd. 10 eys to ea 0 & EM concerned

75cys to Tn Comdr for delivery to Combat Crew Sec Ga
62 cys to S¢ N 327th AAF Base Unit

ReeBm See T B Ioa (e T B D

s e "’10"'



SPECIAL ORDERS)

NO. 258)

RESTRICTED

HEADQUARTERS THIRD AIR FCRCE STAGING WING
Office of the Commanding Officer

&

EXTRAGT

G-ALT-s

Hunter Field, Ga,
14 September 194L

3

9, Following B-17 Repl Crews are asgd Shipment FK-350-BJ (Project numbers
indicated) and WP fr Hunter Field, Ga, immediately by air to Dow Field, Bangor,
Me, rptg to CG ATC for temp duty pending further dispatch to overseas destination:

FK-350-BJ-93 P
Cp
N
B
EG
ROG
AG
1 CG
2 CG
3 CG

FK~350-BJ-99

W= Qi

ROG
AG

1 CG
2 CG
3 CG

FK-350-BJ~94 P

FX-350-BJ-95 P

1091
1051
1034
1035
748
757
612 8gt
611(757)
611(748)
611(612)

2nd
2nd

2nd
Cpl

1091
1051
1034
1035

748

2nd
2nd
F/0
2nd
Cpl
757 G
612 Cpl
611(757)
611(748)
611(612)

Lt RAYMOND B OVERSTREET
Lt FREDERIC K SHEFARD

2nd It FRED J FORTMAN

Lt PAUL A BECKER
Sidney J Davis

Sgt Wilson B Bearden

George W Petrillo
Cpl Mertin J Dempsey
Cpl Paul R Fisher
Cpl Leon R Richards

Lt JAMES W SAIN

Lt DONALD I, STUFFLEBEAM
RUSSELL L BARNETT

Lt WILLIAM M JAQUA
Harry F Hoffman

Edward L Durbin

Lloyd D Shilkett:

Cpl Loujs A Berets

Cpl Floyd B Richmond
Cpl Walter J Niemiec

21035

2nd Lt HAROLD A FARKER
2nd Lt JOHN C SINGER JR
F/0 CLAYTON W ENOS

2nd It HAROID W ERICKSON
Cpl Jesse L Hagan

757 Cpl Richard F Crotty
612 S/Sgt Clyde F Neidigh
611(757) Sgt George Baltes
611(748) Sgt Randall Ayers
611(612) Sgt John T Casey Jr

IO
1051
1034

748

1st Lt THOMAS S GARREIT IIX

2nd Lt WILLIAM E STEVENS

F/O ARTHUR J SAKAS

2nd It FRANK J KAPPLER

Cpl David M Marmolejo

757 Cpl Jack B Littell

612 Cpl Charles R Vanbuskirk

611(757) Cpl John Belogenis

611(748) Cpl Leonard F Park °

611(612) Cpl Lawrence S abbott

RESTRICTED
e

1091
105
1034
1025,

748

0817849
0775592
02064557
0783101
16032619
38451467
6999080
33324458
3326674
12214580

0544523

0828586

T-129238
02061389
33624659
17073895
36860899
39923736
39468883
37581159

0735104
0775600

SR 2092

0783111

33635381

39551660
13106995
31041199
20812142
11008534

026349
0775630
T-129300
02061393
38440104

hp No. L4L-8219
(B-17-G)
(Project 92803R)

Ap No. 43-38671
(B-17-G)
(Project 928LCR)

Ap NO- 14—[@_821-6
(B~17-G)
(Project 92803R)

(B-17-G)
(Project 92803R)

16122730

37532526
32501543
37358717
19151364



SO #258 Hq 3AFSW, Hunter Fld, Ga, 14 Sep 44 (Cont'd)  G=ALT-s
Far 9 (Cont'd)

FK~350-BJ-96

FK~350-BJ~97

FK-350-BJ-98

FK-350~BJ-100

FK-350-BJ-101

B

CP
N

B

G
RCG
AG
1 CG
2 CG
3 CG

o

W - E;§§E§u1z:cnhﬂ

aQQQaQ
£ €2 Q2

\nl\)l—’%ggng"d
QQQ
G ) Q2

&

(i (@ (D
0 Q

3
CF
N
B
EG
ROG
AG

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
Cpl

1091
1051
1034
1035
748
757 Cpl
612 Cpl
611(757)
611(7L48)
611(612)

1091
1051
1034
1035
748
757 Cpl
bio Cpl
611(757)
611.(7L8)
611(612)

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
Cpl

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
Cpl

1091
1051
1034
1035
7.8
5% +Gpl
612 Cpl
611(757)
611(748)
611(612)

2nd
F/0
2nd
2nd
Cpl
F57 Cpl
612 Cpl
611(757)
611(748)
611(612)

1091
TGS
1034
1035

748

1091 2nd
1051 2nd
1034 F/0
1035 2nd

Lt TOM RAULERSON

Lt WILLIS N STOLTZFUS
Lt RAYMOND W THOMAS
Lt HARRY 4 KARR JR
Villiam M Eggenburger
Thomas J McGrath
Albert J Tschudy

Cpl Hollis O Young
Cpl Fredric L Fiper
Cpl Fhilip R Mifsud

Lt JOEN E RICE JR

It EDWARD L STOW

It CHARLES G BANOTAI
Lt GEORGE KALUGER
Virgil Higgins

Roy C lcIntyre
Marion H Tschirhart
Cel Lloyd D Aman

Cgl Wiilliam A Rausin
Cpl Frank J Guilfoyle

Lt WALTER I ROZEIT

Lt LLOYD L STRODE

Lt JOHN H CHRISTENSON
Lt MICHAEL T KRAMER
Flvie C Hall

James E Durham

Welten & Shipley

Cpl Erskine G Arbeiter
Cpl Julius J Boersma
Cpl Russell H Sheldon

It RICH.RD E STAFFORD
JACK C ANDERSON

Lt MERRILL H SPAHLINGER

It HOWAKD T HUSBAND
Richard Dykstra
Edward J Hess
Seymour Weinstein
Cpl Robert G Hocker
Cpl John W Scuder
Cpl John T Dempsey

Lt FORREST J STEWART
Lt BRUCE B MERRILL
EARL C KUBN

Lt ARTHUR G DEALY

748 Cpl Dan D BErwin

757 Opd

612 Cpl

Joseph R Hathaway
Maurice E Westmoreland

RESTRICTED
SO

01296581
0828581

02064680
02061317
38478005
31306622
16153302
38L37967
39863939
13088303

0825982
071540k
02064505
02061392
36483647
32931135
18056936
39468956
18193072

32021391«

0826298

0775636

02064526
02061396
14164676
35703755
14128331
19201699
36452241
11120750

0825319

T-125168
02064668
02061307
36659232
35552250
12185415
42081912
39715648
12176401

0827071
0828331
T-129326
0712273
38L9L251

- 3T4T8LLR

4p No. LL-8173
(B-17-G)
(Froject 92803R)

Ap No. 43-38673
¢ (pAlgEe
(Project 928LOR)

hp No, L3-38665
- (B-17-G)
(Froject 928LOR)

Ap No. 43-38601
(B~17-G)
(Project 928LOR)

Ap No. 44-8230
(B-17-G)
(Froject. 92803R)

38588569



SO #258 Hq, BAFSW Hunter Fld,, Ga 14 Sep Lily. (Cont'd) G-ALT~-s
Far 9 (Cont'd)

FK-350-BJ-101 1 CG 611(757) Cpl Edward C Herold 3921625
(Cont'd) 2 CG 611(748) Cpl Millard C Scott 39702078
3 CG 611(612) Cpl Joseph A Coomer - 18195008
FK-350-BJ-102 P 1091 2nd Lt EDWARD R ASHTON 0806032 Ap No. 43-38612
CP 1051 F/O GEORGE Y BOWMAN T-629L7 (B-17-G)
N 1034 2nd Lt DONALD 4 CORNELL 02064528 (Froject 928LOR)
B 1035 2nd Lt JOHN F McNEILL 0782949 :
G 748 Cpl John F Folks 38391623
ROG 757 Cpl James S Allman 18136207
AG 612 Cpl Harold R Wieland 32985509
1 CG 611(757) Cpl James E Henley 19218669
2 CG 611(748) Cpl John Y Nelson 39215872
3 CG 611(612) Cpl John C Connelly 35585041

a. See Annex "A" to this order.

b. This shipment will use ATO 16500-BJ (suffixed by individual crew no.
to which asgd i.e. 16500-BJ-93) c/o Fostmaster New York, N. Y.

c. Pers will be clothed and equipped in accordance with List H, Indi-
vidual Clo and Equipment, 15 Nov 43, as amended, Acft will be equipped and loaded
in accordance with IList C,

d. O baggage not transported by air may be shipped to New York P/E for
movement by water to destination,

e. TDN 501-31 T 431-01, 02,03, 07, 08 212/50.425,

f.- Amthe LEr-Hqg AAF 370 5 (21 Aug 44)TUB-R-AF-M subject: "Movement O,
Shipment FK-350" dated 22 Aug Lk,

3 % o

DAVID S CARTER,
Capt, 4ir Corps,
Adjutant,

\\/{/?FIELD%Q\S’// Capt.; hir Corps
Sl o5 Asst Adjutant,

DISTRIBUTION: 5-CG ATC Dow Field, Benger, Me. (via airmail)
plus regular combat crew distribution

RESTRICTED
S



%

‘ ; ANNEX taM
The information contained in this Annex constitutes an integral part of the atchd
Special Order, :
(1) This is a PERMANENT change of station to an overseas destination with
TD enroute.

(2) Pers will not be accempanied by dependents y néither will dependents join
pers at any assembly point, staging area, airport of embarkation or port of em-
barkation. Travel by privately owned conveyance is not atzd.

(3) Except as may be necessary in the transaction of official business, ine
dividuals are prohibited from discussing their overseas destination even by ship-
ment number. Each O and EM will be indoctrinated in the AAF Staging Area in mat-

ters of security, and censorship of all activities of the pers under movement

order. They will not file safe arrival telgs with commercial agencies whi le en-
route and at domestic or overseas destinsbions.

(4) Upon arrival at' overseas destination, pers will advise friends and rela-
tives of their permanent APO and cable addresses by forwarding completed V-mail
change. of address form (W AGO Form 971). :

~ (5) 1Inlieu of subs, a flat per diem of $7.00 is atzd for O, Fit 0, and WO
for travel and for periods of temp duty enrcute to final destination in accordance
with existing law and regs, when no grs or billets are furnished., When grs or
billets are furnished per diem will be paid in accordance with prevailing rates.
Payment of mileage is not atzd..

(6) 4 flat per diem of $7.0C is atzd for EM for travel and for periods of
temp duty enroute to final destination in accordance with existing law and regs,
if 4ravel is performed by air. For travel by rail or other facilities and for
periods of delay enroute to final destination, monetary alws in lieu of rat and
qrs is prescribesd in accordance with AR 35-4520, ,

(7) No more than a total of 30 days at the prescribed or prevailing rates

will be allowed for temp duty at any one point in the continental United States.

(8) MNo per diem or monctary alws in lieu of rat and qrs, will be paid for
actual period of travel when pers is traveling as a member of s Oor on duty with,
any body of #rvops which is subsisted enraute from a kitchen car, rolling kitchen,
field range or other comparable facilities for preparing complete cocked meals.
Upon arrival at port of embarkation or port of aerial embarkation, per diem at
the prescribed or prevailing rates is atzd in accordence with (5) and (7) above.

(9) From time of departure from continental United States until arrival at
permanent overseas station, payment of per diem is atzd for a maximur of 45 days.

(10) Provisions of PORC 1 hug Ll except as otherwise indicated in this O,
are appiicable to this movement and constitute an integral part of this O,
(11) Asgmt of single O without dependents to BOQ is terminated. Married 0O

“and single O with dependents furnished shelter while at this sta. Pers will re-

meu.n atehd Sg 8, 30Rnd AAFBU (SW), until departure.

- RESTRICTED

T g T TR N

Lamuiall B



OPERATIONS ORDERS)

TR

3k

BECRET
HEADQUARTERS, GRENIER FIELD

1377 AAF BASE UNIT (NAD, ATC)
MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

X PRACT

% ok

SECRET
T GO GF
9wl AUl

=

15 Scptembor 194l
koK _ -

o

B The following named crews WP by air in the aircraft as indicuted
below at the proper time from Grenier Field, Manchester, New Hempshire, via
North Atlantic Route to the Europcan Theatre of Operations; London, England,
reporting. upon arrival thereat to the Commander, 8th Air Force Service
- Commend, Air Transport Commend Terminals of Arrivel, British Isles, for
further assignment and duty with the 8th Air Force.

Shipment No, FK-
T . B-17G

2nd Lt,
2nd Lt, .
and Tty
2nd Lt,
S/set,
oo S
Cpl,
Cpl.
Cpl,
Cpl,

Shipment No, FD-
‘B~17G¢ -

" 2nd Lt,
2nd Lt,
2nd Lto
: End Lto
. Sgt,
Cpl,-
Cpl,
Cpl,

- Cpl,

~ Shipment No, FK-
; B-17G

2nd Lt,
“‘End Lt,
T

~ 2nd Lt.
Cpl,
Bole
Cpl,
Cpl,
Cpl, -
Gl

~BI-T3

SANNIR, HARRY B

; DEBN.AI’;. .A.L.Lv-ua.l l{o

ROSS, MORRIS

SMALE, GORDON H,, JR.
. Fratesi, Johnnie .

Boykin, John T,
Poer, Albert W,

Project No. 92840-R
Crew Yo, FY~

-Coy, Lowcl

Brothorton,

1K ey
Wayne G,

Crawford, Lawrencoc A,

~BJ~38

Projoct No, 92805-R
- =BJ=38

Crew No, "FD-

HOPKINS, HARRY E.,, JR.
© THOMPSOQN,

JOEN A,
FEARY, CHARLES L.
CONDER, BILL 7.

Zckert, Raymond C,, Jr,
- Johnson, Paul B,, Jr, .

Smith, Gardner B,

- Garza, David, Jr,

McGreevy, James

Frazior, Victor L,
~BJ~-101

STEWART, FORREST J.

MERRILL, BRUCE B.
 KUHN, BARL C.

MMYAMWR@ , 

Erwin, Dan D,

Hathaway, Joseph R »
‘Westmoreland, Maurice E.

Herold, Zdward C,

- Scott, Millard C.

Coomer, Joscph A

 sHbmar

SR=13

0823702
0828972
02060203
02061192
14001600

34675067 .

35892824
19215695

37524872 |

36578017

%

081268}
0714219

02058u4Y
01301262
13153347

35752673

31257250

38462212

32914060
SBT3

Project No, 92803-R

Crow No, FK~ . ~BJ~101 .

0827071

0828331 fiﬁ
7129326 ..

0712273

58l94?51':

37478442
38588569
39216254

39702078
18195008

. APO NO. 16500-BJ-T3

#h3~38668

(P)
(cP)
()
(B)

(56) .
- (ROG)

(aG)
(106)
(20G)

- (30a)
APO WO, 16Y403-BJ-38

#ul-g301

(P)
(cP)
()
(3)
(za)
(ROG)
(AG)
( AROG)
(aG)
(46)

APO NO. 16500~BJ~101
FH4-8230

(P)

(cP)

()

(B)

(£6)

(ROG)

(AG)

(1c@)
(206)
(368) .. .



SECRET

EXTRACT 6, Operations Orders No. 142 Hd.qs., Grenier Fiold, 1377 AAF Basc Unit,
(NAD, ATC), Manchestor, N, H, 15 Soptembor 1gLk P2

.

This is a PERMANENT change of station,
- ?

8]

Ixcént as may be necessary in the transaction of officinl business,
1nd1v1ou~1~ are prohibited from-discussing their oversea destination even Dby
shipment number, They will not file safé arrival telegrems with co.wercisl
agencicg while eﬂroute and at domestic or oversea destinations,

In lieu of subsistence a flat per diem of seven dollars ($7,00)
avutkhorized for' travel and for periods of temporary duty enroute to fi
deSuln<ulO", when necessary for officers and flight officers, in accor¢
with existing law and regulationss ayment of mlleaee.ls not authorized.
Such times ag the individual is billeted.and subsisted, as outlined in D
Memoramdu.: -35-2-42, 30 September 1242, his per diem wiil be suspendied.

A flat per dieﬂ of _seven dollars-(S?,OO)»is suthorized for enlisbod men
for trsvc porary duty enroute to final destin i
accordaiice iritl isting la. and regulations, if travel is performed

Forfitwawel b rail and fon periods of delay enroute to final destinabtion,
monetary allowance in lieu.of ratlouns-and quarters is prescribed in aecordence
with AR ouw“SJO;

TOIT, BOBSBL P 481-01-02-05-04-05007-08 z15/800%5, -

ure: firrom the conthont 1 United States until.errival

Troin time of deparin
' ation, payment of pcr diem is authorirzed for a maximumn

z ocateined in Para "r¢nhk 26 and.27 of ”Prﬁpur sheken. for

Ove“sea tloveaent for nA“ PGDTJCewe 1t Combat Crews!, dta 1 April 1944, counsti-
tutes an integral part of this orde

AU?us UL nie s (6,0 AnF to 0G,y ATC, Sub: "issignment and Reassignment

Military Persounel of th s AATN l?/l 2 and 1st Indafe 88y ATC, tolEE,

12 10 CE: il i H-.R OO 120 p!)z‘: b t.)z /—c( 34 .é"‘ -L— S L3 ; ‘19/1/
Lo/¢té cg,f&-“ Jbu 56 2) 19435 By TG 0 dtﬁ?%6d3%§£ét"§ﬁh

Par, 9 dtd A Boptommer 1944, and S0 256 Par. 11 fr Hunter Fiold, Ga,
dtd 12 Septomber 1944, ;

Ed g B ok ¥ K 3k ¥ % S

By Order of Coly MOCHE

Je Be SAIDOYW
Hiber Coilbs it
rcraft Operatioas Ofiicer
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HEADQUARTERS
70TH REPLACEMENT DEPOT (AAF)
APO 835
. . AAT STA 594.
SPECIAL ORDERS ) 23 Sep 1944.
0. 267 ) EXIRACE

SECTION I
"

%

12, TFollowing AC O and AC EM, Casual Pool, this Hq, are reld fr asgmt this

Hq, and asgd as indicated.

O concerned are reld fr atchmt Sq A, 15th Replacement

Control Depot (Avn), this sta, and W concerned are reld fr atchmt orgns indicated,

this stas WPR a/b GMT o/é 24 Sep 1944, rpt on arrival to CO thersats
in kind will be provided while travelinge

P 431-02 A 212/50425,
AUTHs

Cooked rat

A perm ¢ of sta. TONT. TDN. FSA 60~136

TWX Resbricted D 65115, Hq Eighth Air Force.

493D BOMB GP, AAF STA 152

(Reld fr Sq B, l4th Replacement Control. Depot (Avn)

Cr 46 (APO 16500 BJ 486)
2D LT WILLIAM A. JOHNSON 0826988
2D LT HOWARD A« SARLSTROM 0714189
2D LT GEORGE N. RICHESON 02057821
2D LT BERNARD L. KNOBLOCH 0762579
Sgt William (nmi) Samuals 39013498 (611)
Cpl John R. Ezzo 15399065 (611)
Cpl Dale B. Files 33560834 (612)
Cpl Gail Re. Hangen 33683767 (611)
Cpl Stanley Je Leonard 32779488 (757) . °
Cpl Casmier

Cr 53 (4PO 16502 BJ 53)
2D LT JOHN M, MILLER 0825941
2D LT EDWiRD Be TRUELOVE 0825007
1ST LT DLWIEL M. ZIMVERMAN 0789538
2D LT. LRTHUR S. IMOORE 0723812
Cpl William M, Burns 39709432 (611)
Sgt Lawrence V. Daley 17098846 (757)
Cpl William G. Ford 35894785 (611)
Cpl Luther Le Hackman 33500579 (757) -
Cpl Robert E. Karlson 36817791 (748)

Cpl Harold E. Kellermeyer 35581633 (612)

Cr 58 (AP0 16500 BJ 58) -
2D LT ROBERT L. PROUDFIT JR 07686858
2D LT HLRVEY P. WALTER 0822148
2D LT ASHIEY (MNMI) IVEY 01319212
2D LT LEON.LRD Le POGUE 0776790

FK 350 BJ

S

Cr 48  (APO 16500 BJ 48)

2D LT WILBUR Re JONES 0767558

2D LT DAVID D. SCARBOROUGH 0713602

2D LT CAESAR F. RONGO 02058012

2D LT SEYMOUR L. LEON 0723806

Cpl Don Le Bunge 39465283 (611)

Cpl Samuel O. Christie 15131710 (611)
Cpl James Eo Guthery 34811508 (612)
Cpl Ralph H. Xeefe 33761351 (611) '
Cpl Joseph F. Koehler 33599721 (757)

(rmi) Mientkiewicz 35303563 (748)Cpl Tiilliam Te McKnight 19129903 (748)

Cr 55 (APO 1650Q BJ 55)
2D LT ROBERT W. PAGRKER 0767864
2D LT ROBERT N. THOMPSON 0713911
2D LT LEONLRD J. RONAN 02058011
2D LT FR.NCIS I. NEELY 0776707
Cpl Decil L. Davis 34822698 (611)
Cpl William E. Ford 33556450 (757)
Cpl [mthony P. Honick 32829386 (748)
Cpl Edward 0. Lengas 15080869 (612)
Cpl Kenmneth E. Sieling 16188092 (611)
Pvt Donald L. lMcNertney 17165634 (611)

Cr 63 (LPO 16500 BJ 63)
18T LT FRLNK M, BLKER 0796758
2D LT EDWARD J. McKERNLN 0558339
2D LT EDWLRD T. CLAPPERTON 07220055
2D LT 'ZEWON V. KOSCWSKI 0704336
(over)
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Cpl John L. Atherton 19200861 (612) T Sgt William (nmi) Goodman 20249385(757)
{o1 Llbert Me Cobb 34313956 (757) T Sgt Bernard 4. Stellhorn 15082384 (748)
Tpl James Le Fuller 33648733 (611) Sgt William I. Hall 33072728 (757)

¢.1 Brsel Le Hall 37479405 (748) Sgt Theodore R. Herman 34339565 (611)

2»1 Clarence L. Larrew 37680266 (611) Sgt William M. Laha 16053652 (612)

Cpl Richard e Stones 35917093 (611) Sgt Lrthur Je. Ruggiero 31168445 (748)

306TH BOMB GP, LAF STL 111
(Reld fr S8q B, 14th Replacement Control Depot (ivn)
FK 350 BJ

Cr 91 (LPO 16500 BJ 91) Cr 92 (4PO 16500 BJ 92)

2D LT WILLIAM H. MORGLN 0827032 2D LT WILLIZM (NMI) MOROZ 0671064

2D LT VERNON R. SCHIMI/EL 0828788 2D LT GEORGE S. GOFAN 0828093

2D LT ROBERT C. CHENEY 02064524 2D LT SEYMOUR M. FEINSTEIN 02064552

2D LT NORMLN E. OUTCALT 02061413 2D LT JOSEPH L. BLOTNER, 0783093

Sgt Robert Ke Bentley 39162369 (611) Sgt Gerald L. Beaupre 33043655 (612)

Cpl Elmer L. Bishop 16139136 (612) Cpl Robert Ce Corbin 18139048 (748)

Cpl Elvin We Courtright 12199369 (757) Cpl Joe Te Dean 38406100 (757)

Cpl Nicholas W. DeSeve 12052853 (748) Cpl larcus M. Finley 18219828 (611)

Cpl Charles H. Haendler 13171142 (611) Cpl John M. Holzermer 32471794 (611)

Cpl James Ee HcDonough 36666599 (611) Cpl Frank (nmi) Pospiech 36149015 (611)
Cr 93 (LPO 16500 BJ 93) Cr 98 (4LPO 16500 BJ 98)

2D LT RoYMOND Be OViks HEST 0817849 2D LT TLLTER P. ROZEIT 0826298

2D LT FREDBRICK L. SEERLRD 0775592 2D LT LLCYD L. STRODE 0775636

2D 1T FRED J. FORTM\N, 2064557 2D LT JOHN H., CHRISTENSON 02064526

2D LT PAUL i.. BHECEKER 0783101 2D LT MICHLEL P. KRLMER 02061396

Szt Wilson B, Bearden 38451467 (757) Cpl Erskine Ge Lrbeiter 19201699 (611)

Segt George We Petrillo 69995080 (612) Cpl Julius J. Boersma 36452241 (748)

Cpl Sidney J. Davis 16082619 (748) Cpl James E. Durham 35703755 (757)

Cpl Martin J. Dempsey 33324458 (611) Cpl Elvie C. Hall 14164676 (748)

Cpl Paul R, Fisher 3%266744 .(611) Cpl Russell H. Sheldon 11120750 (611)

Opl Leon B. Richards 12214580 (612) Cpl Welton Ae Shipley 14128331 (612)
TR Cr 101 (4PO 16500 BJ 101)

2D LT FORREST J, STHEIART 0827071 ~ Cpl Don Da Brwin 32494251 (612)

2D I.Z BRUCE B, MERFTIL 0828331 Opl Joseph R. Hathewny 37478422 (757)

F/0 E.RL Co 'KUHN T-i29326 Cpl Bawerd C. Hercld 29215254 (611)

2D LT LRTHUR. G. LBLLY 0712273 Cpl Millazd C. Scost 39702078 (611):

Cpl Joseph L. Coomer 18155008 (611) Cpl Ifaurice Bs Westmoreland 38588569(612)

; 351ST BOMB GP, LAF STL 110
(Reld fr Sq B, 14th Replacement Control Depot (iwn)

FK 350 BJ
' Cr 102 (AP0 16500 BJ 102)
2D LT EDW.RD R. ASHTON 0806032 F/0 GEORGE Y. BOML.N T-62947
2D LT DOWLLID L. CORNELL 02084528 2D LT JOHN F. McNEILL 0782949 ;
Cpl Jamss S, Jllman 13136207 ('757) Cpl John G. Comnelly 25585041 (611)
Gpl John P. Pollks 323916235 (748) Cpl James E. Henley 19216669 (611)
Cpl John Y. Nelson 39215872 (611) Cpl Harold R. Wieland 32985509 (612)
i - o=
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S79TH BOMB GP, LLF STL 117
(Reld fr Sq B, l4th Replacement Control Depot (Lwvn)

. FK 350 BJ
gr 83 (4PO 16500 BJ 83) e Cr 85 (LPO 16500 BJ 85)
18T LT DLVID Ee GALLS 026036 2D LT JOHN C. HLYNIE 0826956
2D 1T CH.RLES C. LATHAM JR 0775418 2D LT FR.LNK R. CLIPSON 0822323
2D LT'WITLI“. « CHRISTI.NSEYN 02064525 2D LT MERLE L. BLNEY 02064504
2D LT HAROLD Fo FLY 02060691 2D LT WILFRED M, WITZ 02060743
Cpl Harry B. Bechtel 13084400 (611) Cpl Raymond (nmi) Drewek 16117985 (757)
Gpl Prenk M. Clark 36840195.(611) Cpl Clarence Je« Kyger 16121407 (611)
- Cpl Floyd L. Dominick 36008213 (757) Cpl Llexander P, lMavro 11036282 (611)
Cpl Donald R. Goucher 39571820 (748) Opl William Z. Platt 14136176 (611)
Cpl Thomas E, Jamison %3800722 (611) Cpl Charles Ve Rannels Jr 13093639 (612)
Cpl William G. Losch 36652810 (612) Cpl Nicholas }Me DiDominicus 31321607(748)
Cr 86 (AP0 16500 BJ 86) - -~ —Cr 87 (LPO-16500-BJ -87)
2D LT JOHN L. KINBERLIN 0825194 - 2D LT ROBERT M. LEITE 0825209
2D LT HOT.RD H. MONDIENTZ 0775095 2D LT REUBEN C. MOORE 0715278
2D LT LOUIS, Ps ST.NFIELD 02064670 2D LT JOHN H, CHRISTENSEN 02064523
2D LT GRDOW C. MONTGQMERY 02080704 2D LT JOSEPH D. SMITH 02050728
s Sgt Leo L Frieri 31287002 (611) S Sgt John J. Davis 39080544 (612)
Set Rudolph Je Dickhoff 37304529 (757)  Cpl LeRoy e DeForest 11101563 (757)
C;l Donald C. Denncy 15337225 (748) Cpl Joseph M. Doyle 12158364 (748)
Cpl Gunard F. Kling Jr 37522612 (612) Cpl Heibh B. Kinner 53606131 (612)

Cpl Frederick G, Ledgerwood 37488489 (611)0pl Donald L. Varsetti 35913274 (611)
Cpl Gerard Tj» Slawinski 42004709 (611) - Cpl William J. Younker 15066982 (611)

Cr 89 (LPO 16500 BJ 89)

1ST LT THOMLS E. McCLBE 026315 2D LT ROBERT O. OBENDORE 0774906

2D LT JAuIES T. CHENEY 02064522 1ST LT LRTHUR J. QUINCY 0436172

Cpl Steve J. indreska 36201583 (611) Opl Reginald C. Batchelder 11083561 (757,
Cpl Samuel Be Bewley 38388392 (611) Cpl Robert Je Ceci 33623718 (748)

Cpl Edward Re Glcamza 36723181 (611) Cpl Blmer F, Schmidt 18241859 (612)

92D BOMB GP, [LF ST4 109
(Reld fr Sq B, 14th Replacement Control Dcpot (uvn)
PK 350 4iJ :

Cr 26 (AP0 16500 LJ 26)
1ST LT MORRIS D. JiY Q792337 2D LT BEN '/, HOPSON JR 0775899
18T LT ViLLLLCE Y. BENGSOY 0374781 Cpl Robert Ce Jinderson 17147361 (611)
Cpl Robert Ce Barnett 35896630 (611) Cpl Gilbert Je Breueckman 16117319 (757)
Cpl Frederick Tiy.Carter 19215874 (611) Cpl Allan Je Feinblum 34707628 (612)

Cpl sidem Te Galka 31018896 (748)

FK 350 BJ
(Reld fr Sq &, 14th Replacement Control Dopot(ivn)
Cr 69 (..PO 16500 BJ 69) TSR
18T LT .NDREW S. DOJNS 0409645 2D LT RICHARD F. BANGS 0829396

F/0 HAROLD E. ROSS JR T-127848 . T 8gt Shapleigh Ce Allen 11014253 (757)
Sgt Joseph Ae Budzius 36007708 (748) Cpl Samuel De Allen 31242861 (611)
Cpl William Ma Bowan 33437964 (611) Cpl LeRoy E. Koepsell 17154754 (611)
: Cpl Jemes Je Savege 37557211 (612)
3= (over)
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Extract Par 12, SO 267, Sec I, Hq

(Reld fr Sq B 14th Replacenent Control Ibpot (Avn)

Cr 64 (APO 16500 BJ 64) . .

1ST LT VIALTER (WII) HcGOUGH JR 0668606

2D LT LEO L, BIEIFER 0828652

2D LT JACK M. PETTY 02064643

2D LY ORRIS L. LOFTOY 0200124N

S Sgt Jolm T. Fizzano 33326186 (748) -

Cpl Paul Re Arrowood 34776372 (757)

' Cpl Francis J. Bailey 32773697 (611)

Cpl Robert Le Butberweck 39216309 (611)

pl Jerome D. Lowenthal 42060034 (611)
Runyan 85874354 (612)

g

O O

0]: Charles ‘Io

303D BOMB GP,

O TR OCABORYE500 By 7L) . =
1ST LT VICTOR A. CHERBAE JR 025818
2D LT BILL (MMI) COMBS 0713323

-F/b DONALD W. ROBINSON ‘T-129328

2D LT STEPHEN C+ HARTARD 0782855

- Sgt Robert De Klein 13008397 (748)

Cpl Robert (nmi) Benton Jr 38565480 (611)
Cpl Marion D. Christensen 38565808 (611)
Cpl Robert B, Deming 35048844 (611)

Cpl Pred W. Price 39915624 (757)

Cpl Roy Tes Reed 19114002 (612)

AAR STA 107

(Reld fr Sq B, 14th Replacement Control Depot (iwn)

Cr 72 (APO 16500 BJ 72)
1ST LT ERWEST C. PRICE 026086
2D LT FREDERICK C. HOVER 0442835
2D LT LEONARD, S. PATILLO 020680841
2D LT FRED B., CREEL 0782839
Cpl Paul Re Bilchak 35605891 (611)
Cpl Raymond Le Cgle 35227559 (611)
Cpl Keith Eas Day 39715137 (611).
Cpl William Be Noel 20810247 (748)
Cpl Michael T. Postek 18087892 (757).
Cpl John F. Reed 32801235 (612)

Cr 75 (APO 16500 BJ 75)
2D LT HENRY C. EMBREY 0826058
2D LT BRYANT M. SHARP 0828343
F/O ROY P. MALONE T-129283
2D LT ROBERT Ce MITCHELL 02061130
S Sgbt Harry Ce Miller 18215425 (748)
Cpl Joseph Ce Connor 33399910 (611)
Cpl Richard De.Duerr 12238550 (611)
Cpl William E. Gavin 14014305,(611)
Cpl isrthur Re. Peters 15375516 (612)
Cpl Donald We Zellar 36741824 (757)

Cr 82 (/PO 16500

FK 360 BJ

2D LT RICHLRD H.

or 74 (APO 16500 BJ 74)

18T LT GEORGE H. FIBELDER Q740781

2D LT JOHN D. DORSEIT JR 0828307

2D LT JAMES C. BUCKNER 02060237

2D LT THOLAS J.. KRUCKEMEYER 02061178
Cpl James L. Brown Jr 34841995 (611)
Cpl Neil Ce Bule 37528611 (757)

Sgt Jemes Ee Cabagnaro 19180086 (748)

‘Cpl Lyle He Cex 39710809 (611)

Cpl Glenn Je Denning 39863790 (611)
Cpl Gasper Pizzolato Jr 38488490 (612)

Cr 80 (APO 16500°BJ 80)

GIERNIGKL 0826139

2D LT CHESTER .G. JUDD 0715388

2D LT WILLIAM M. JONES 02060806

F/0 JOSEPH C..GTERRIERI T~5405

Cpl Raymond H. Calenberg 16116658 (757)
Cpl Ray R« Cooper 38568592 (611)

Cpl Bernard (mmi) Gresnberg 42058517 (611
Cpl Blwood As Griffith 35721287 (748)
Cpl Thomas fe Henn 19184062 (611) ,
Cpl Joln W ”c&lymort4528ﬂf263 (612)°

2\

]-.

IST LT VERNON M.

D..:.VIS 028108

HELLESVIG 0425329
T 'Sgt Rex Ee Levmfield 15085112 (757)
Cpl Marvin We Brown 15364230.(611)
Cpl “nthony Be Martin 36802197 (811)
OEFICTAL

”(ﬁ-o Sl
DTG T@?R%ﬂ%@’

C&Pt, AGD R
se—daSST udgutant General

* Vs . ¥ i .
By order of Col RLDER: -

i
RESTR

BJ & e :
2D LT DONALD L .KOHLSTEDT 0775397
7/0 NIwo L. GUIOTLRDY T-5408

Sgb Dave (nmi) Bloon 15364586 (748)
Cpl Tverett (o Jarris 34609377 (611)
Cpl Richard “.,.artln 36871400 (612)

.-*“

WILLTLYM i
:Ma.;] Or, ,u.c .
e Loty sdjutant General -
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